
L/RSB ID L/RSB Name Chair(s) Name Chair(s) School Chair(s)  Phone Chair(s) E-mail address

SU03 Addison Central Garreth Parizo Middlebury Middle School 382-1215 gparizo@acsu.org

SU01 Addison Northeast Simone Skerritt Mount Abraham Middle/High School 453-2333 ext 1142 sskerritt@anesu.org 

SU02 Addison Northwest Dennis West Vergennes Union High School 877-2938 ext. 214 dwest@anwsu.org 

SU04 Addison-Rutland Linda Potvin Fair Haven Union High School 265-4966 lpotvin@arsu.org

SU61 Barre Shannon Lessley Spaulding High School 476-4811
slessshs@U61.net

SU60 Battenkill Valley Marshall Cross Arlington Memorial HS 375-2589 ext.124 crossm@bvsu.org

PA01 Bellows Free Academy Gerry Bonsall Bellows Free Academy 527-6562 gbonsall@fcsuvt.org

SU06 Bennington Rutland Darcy Perry Flood Brook School 824-6811 ext 109 dperry@brsu.org

SD57 Blue Mountain Sarah White Blue Mountain Union School 757-2711 ext 1078 sarah.white@bmuschool.org

SD15 Burlington Tim Korman Hunt Middle School 864-8469 tkorman@bsdvt.org

PA02
Burr and Burton 

Academy
Bonnie Niles Burr and Burton Academy 362-1775 ext 215 bniles@burrburton.org
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SU09 Caledonia Central Sarah Boucher Danville School 684-2292 sboucher@danvillek12vt.us

SU09 Caledonia Central Susan Jensen Barnet School 633-4978 sjensen@kidrow.net

SU08 Caledonia North Jean Maleski Sutton Elementary 467-3492 jmaleski@cnsuschools.org

G101
Central Vermont 

Regional
Brent Kay Orange Southwest SU 728-5052 bkay@orangesouthwest.org

G102
Champlain Valley 

Regional
John Terko Allen Brook School 871-6202 jterko@cssu.org

SU13 Chittenden Central Gary Moreau A D Lawton School 879-1388 gmoreau@ccsuvt.org

SU12 Chittenden East MaryFran Holly Jericho Elementary 858-6250 maryfran.holly@cesuvt.org

SU14 Chittenden South Eunice Branch Hinesburg Community School 482-6210 ebranch@cssu.org

SD07 Colchester Judy Lilley Union Memorial School 264-5952 judy.lilley@colchestersd.org

IS900 Community High School Mary Poulos Community High School of VT 479-7544 mary.poulos@vermont.gov

G108 Diocesan Sandra Carpenter Christ the King School 773-0500 scarpenter@cksrutland.org

SU18 Essex Caledonia Mike Regan Concord School 695-2550 ext 123 mregan@ecsuvt.org

SU19 Essex North Linda Curtis Canaan Memorial School 266-8910 ext 37 lcurtis@canaanschools.org
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SD59 Essex Town Kimberly Musante Essex Middle School 879-7173 kmusante@etsd.org

SU23 Franklin Central Dan Deslauriers St. Albans City School 527-0565 deslauriersd@fcsuvt.org

SU20 Franklin Northeast Valerie Allen Retired Educator 848-7678 valerieallen1802@comcast.net

SU20 Franklin Northeast Patty Hathaway Enosburgh Middle/Senior 933-7777 ext 120 phathaway@enosburgk12.net

SU21 Franklin Northwest Lynn FitzGerald Highgate Elementary 868-4170 Lfitzgerald@fnwsu.org

SU22 Franklin West Stephanie Boutin BFA Fairfax 849-6711 ext 1080 sboutin@fwsu.org

SU22 Franklin West Mary Mullahy BFA Fairfax 849-2222 mmullahy@fwsu.org

SU24 Grand Isle Jeri Frank Isle LaMotte 928-3231 jerfran@gisu.org

SD54 Hartford Reid Burriss White River School 295-8650 ext 4205 burrissr@hartfordschools.net

SU25 Lamoille North Melissa Greenwood Johnson Elementary 635-2211 mgreenwood@jesvt.org

SU26 Lamoille South Elizabeth Emerson People's Academy 888-1402 elizabeth.emerson@lssuvt.org

SD52 Mill River Margie Congdon Mill River UHS 775-3451 ext 275 mcongdon@millriverschools.org

SD52 Mill River Mike Bird Mill River UHS 775-3451 ext 289 mbird@millriverschools.org
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SD10 Milton Pat Megivern Milton Elementary School 893-3215 ext 1301  pmegivern@mymtsd-vt.org

SD45 Montpelier Suzanne DaVia Union Elementary 225-8256 suzanne@mpsvt.org

SU31 North Country Roberta Baker North Country Jr. High 766-2276 ext 5177 Roberta.Baker@ncsuvt.org

G104 Northeast Regional Kara Lufkin St. Johnsbury School District 748-8912 ext 2052 klufkin@stjsd.org

Sd55 Norwich Matt Buck Marion Cross School 649-1703  ext. 233 matthew.buck@hanovernorwichschools.org

SU27 Orange East Patti Valley Oxbow High School 222-5214 ext 314 pvalley@oxbowhs.org

SU29 Orange North Sarah Franklin Williamstown Elementary School 433-6653 sfranklin@onsu.org

SU28 Orange Southwest Brian Kennedy Randolph Union High School 728-3397 bkennedy@orangesouthwest.org

SU28 Orange Southwest Amy Ferris Brookfield Elementary 276-3153 ext 110 aferris@orangesouthwest.org

SU34 Orleans Central Walter Earle
Lake Region Union 

High School
754-6521 wearle@ocsu.org

SU35 Orleans Southwest Maureen Hill Walcott Elementary 472-6551 mhill@ossu.org

U146 Rivendell Patricia Belknap Samuel Morey School 333-9755 pbelknap@rivendellschool.org

SU37 Rutland Central Karen Pezzetti Rutland Town School 775-0566 Karen.pezzetti@rcsu.org
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SD40 Rutland City Patricia Alonso Schaft Rutland High School 770-1024 patricia.alonso@rcpsvt.org

SU36 Rutland Northeast Robert Myers Barstow Memorial School 773-6926 ext 31 rmyers@rnesu.org

SU38 Rutland Southwest Steve Kainen Wells Village School 645-0386 steve.kainen@rswsu.org

SU38 Rutland Southwest Christina Roach Poultney High School 287-5861 christina.roach@rswsu.org

SD16 South Burlington Annick Cooper Rick Marcotte Central School 652-7210 acooper@sbschools.net

G105 Southeast Regional George Thomson Cavendish Town Elementary School 226-7758 george.thomson@trsu.org

G106 Southwest Regional Deb Fishwick Shrewsbury Elementary 492-3435 dfishwick@rssu.org

SU05 Southwest Vermont Diane Morrissey Molly Stark Elementary School 442-2692 dmorrissey@svsu.org

G107 Special Education** Jen Bostwick Nine East Network 229-0100 jbostwick@9east.net

SD56 Springfield Jen Fribush 885-7900 jfribush@gmail.com 

SD11 St. Johnsbury Brian Hurlbert St. Johnsbury School 745-2774 bhurlbert@stjsd.org

PA05 Thetford Len Whitaker Thetford Academy 785-4805 ext 410 len.whitaker@thet.net

SU63 Two Rivers Laurie Edson Ludlow Elementary School 228-5151 laurie.edson@trsu.org 
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SU32 Washington Central Lynn Wagner Berlin Elementary 223-2796 ext 113 lwagner@u32.org

SU41 Washington Northeast Amy Sykas Twinfield Union 426-3213 ext 276 amysykas@twinfield.net 

SU41 Washington Northeast Debra Bothfeld Cabot School 563-2289 ext 212 dbothfeld@cabotschool.org

SU43 Washington South Nanette Smith Northfield Elementary School 485-6161 ext 3251 smithn@wssu.org

SU42 Washington West Jeremy Hill Waitsfield Elementary 496-3643 ext 101 jhill@wwsu.org

SU30 White River Valley Diane White Newton School 765-4351 ext 210 dwhite@wrvsu.org

SU30 White River Valley Heather Boulanger Bethel Elementary School 234-6607 ext. 231 hboulanger@wnwsu.org

SU46 Windham Central Francie Marbury Marlboro School 254-2668 fmarbury@marlboroschool.net

SU47 Windham Northeast Tim Shuffleburg WNESU 463-1612 ext 116 tim.shuffleburg@wnesu.com

SU48 Windham Southeast Beth Ann Repchick Brattleboro Area Middle School 451-3546 brepchick@wsesu.org 

SU48 Windham Southeast Mary Linney
Brattleboro Area Middle School

451-3459 mlinney@wsesu.org

SU49 Windham Southwest Christine Kurucz Twin Valley Middle/High School 368-2880 ext 1017 ckurucz@tvhs.k12.vt.us

SU51 Windsor Central Beth Hyslett Woodstock Union Middle School 457-1330 bhayslett@wcsu.net
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SU52 Windsor Southeast Betsy McClure Hartland School 436-2255 bmcclure@wsesu.net

SU17 Winooski Joan Benjamin JFK 383-6043 jbenjamin@winooski.k12.vt.us

SU17 Winooski Jean Plasse Winooski School District 655-0411 jplasse@winooski.k12.vt.us

** Special Education Serves only  educators in specific independent schools.

mailto:bmcclure@wsesu.net
mailto:jbenjamin@winooski.k12.vt.us
mailto:jbenjamin@winooski.k12.vt.us
mailto:jplasse@winooski.k12.vt.us

